Document ID:  3041OPM001 Version: 0-1
Date: 13/07/2021 Page 1 of 8
DATA SHEET
Reed Relay - 8CH DPST De-Mux
3041 Series
DESCRIPTION
The 3041 Series is an Eight channel relay board series using through hole DPDT
reed relays. This implementation is low cost and targeted at low noise signal

Date: 13/07/2021 Page 4 of 8
Series Specifications
Order Code 3041IDD001
Description Code (Refer Key in Page 6) 24-LR-DPNO-08-D
Board Voltage Input 24V
Max. Board Power Required @ 24V All
Channels ON
4.95 W
Leakage Current (All Channels Off)
Leakage Current of Driving Device
*8 Channels
Require Min. Driving Current per Channel @
Rated Coil Input Voltage (24V)
25.8mA (Sinking)
Relay Coil
Rated Voltage 24V
Operate Voltage 16V
Release Voltage 2V
Resistance 2150 ohms
Rated Power 268mW
Order Code 3041IDD002
Description Code (Refer Key in Page 6) 24-LR-DPNO-08-T
Board Voltage Input 24V
Max. Board Power Required @ 24V All
Channels ON
4.73 W
Leakage Current (All Channels Off)
500μA per Channel
4mA Total (8 Channel TTL Driver)
Require Min. Driving Current per Channel @
Rated Coil Input Voltage (24V)
24.6mA
TTL Driving Signal Requirements
ION = 1mA
VI = 3.85V
Relay Coil
Rated Voltage 24V
Operate Voltage 16V
Release Voltage 2V
Resistance 2150 ohms
Rated Power 268mW
3041 Series
Reed Relay - 8CH DPST De-Mux
Document ID:  3041OPM001 Version: 0-1
Date: 13/07/2021 Page 5 of 8
Order Code 3041IDD003
Description Code (Refer Key in Page 6) 12-LR-DPNO-08-D
Board Voltage Input 12V
Max. Board Power Required @ 12V All
Channels ON
3.70 W
Leakage Current (All Channels Off)
Leakage Current of Driving Device
*8 Channels
Require Min. Driving Current per Channel @
Rated Coil Input Voltage (12V)
38.6mA (Sinking)
Relay Coil
Rated Voltage 12V
Operate Voltage 8V
Release Voltage 1V
Resistance 500 ohms
Rated Power 288mW
Order Code 3041IDD004
Description Code (Refer Key in Page 6) 12-LR-DPNO-08-T
Board Voltage Input 12V
Max. Board Power Required @ 12V All
Channels ON
3.37 W
Leakage Current (All Channels Off)
500μA per Channel
4mA Total (8 Channel TTL Driver)
Require Min. Driving Current per Channel @
Rated Coil Input Voltage (12V)
35.1mA (Sinking)
TTL Driving Signal Requirements
ION = 1mA
VI = 3.85V
Relay Coil
Rated Voltage 12V
Operate Voltage 8V
Release Voltage 1V
Resistance 500 ohms
Rated Power 288mW
3041 Series
Reed Relay - 8CH DPST De-Mux
Document ID:  3041OPM001 Version: 0-1
Date: 13/07/2021 Page 6 of 8
Order Code 3041IDD005
Description Code (Refer Key in Page 6) 5-LR-DPNO-08-D
Board Voltage Input 5V
Max. Board Power Required @ 5V All
Channels ON
1.61 W
Leakage Current (All Channels Off)
Leakage Current of Driving Device
*8 Channels
Require Min. Driving Current per Channel @
Rated Coil Input Voltage (5V)
40.2mA (Sinking)
Relay Coil
Rated Voltage 5V
Operate Voltage 3.75 V
Release Voltage 0.5V
Resistance 200 ohms
Rated Power 125mW
Order Code 3041IDD006
Description Code (Refer Key in Page 6) 5-LR-DPNO-08-T
Board Voltage Input 5V
Max. Board Power Required @ 5V All
Channels ON